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Positive Futures – Climate Change 
 

 
Our Climate Change Position Statement 

 

 

 
 

 
This document tells you what we plan 
to do about climate change.  

 

 

 
1. Scientists tell us: 
 

• Our world is getting hotter 

• People are causing climate 
change 

• Everyone must act to stop 
climate change.  

 

 

 

 
2. Positive Futures will: 

 

• Provide information and help to 
the people we support and our 
staff about what we can all do 
to stop climate change.  

 

• Find ways to work effectively 
and save energy (such as 
electricity, gas, petrol) at work 
and in our homes.  
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• Do our best to protect nature for 
everyone.  
 

• Work with others to stop climate 
change. 

 

 
 

 

• Measure and report on the 
changes we make.  
 

• Get funding for climate change 
projects to help the people we 
support, staff and our world. 

 

 

 

 

• Work with universities and other 
organisations to help us 
understand climate change and 
how it affects people with a 
disability. 
 

 

 
 

 

• Speak out when we see things 
that could harm our world. 
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• Be kind, interested and willing 
to listen and learn from others. 
   

• Use our values to make 
changes now and in the future. 

 
 

 

 
Our Climate Change strategy (what 
we plan to do) has 3 priorities: 
 

• Organisational changes to make 
Positive Futures ‘greener’ for the 
future. 
 

• Raising awareness about climate 
change and supporting people to 
make positive changes in their 
lives. 

 

• Reduce our carbon footprint. This 
is the amount of carbon we 
produce from using energy like 
petrol, gas and electricity. 

 

https://footprint.wwf.org.uk/
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Share your ideas! 
 
Talk to: 
 

• Your Service Manager or staff 
member 
 

• A member of the Advisory Board 
(for the people we support) 

 

• Your JCC rep (for staff) 
 
 
You can also contact: 
 
Pam Holman 
Process and Improvement Manager 
+44 (0)7812 975 660 
pamela.holman@positive-futures.net  
 
Jo Corcoran 
Corporate Services Director  
+44 (0)7515 577 321 
joanne.corcoran@positive-futures.net  
 

 

 

           

 

 

 

mailto:pamela.holman@positive-futures.net
mailto:joanne.corcoran@positive-futures.net

